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Cephalaria gigantea 19. Trollius ‘Goldquelle’
Miscanthus sinensis ‘Zebrinus’ 20. Ligularia ‘Weihenstephan’
Euphorbia polychroma 21. Hemerocallis citrina’

Helenium 'Blitentisch’+ Helenium autumnale 22

‘Pumilum Magnificum’
Thalictrum polygamum

Aster ericoides ‘Brimstone’
Oenothera frutosa ‘Yellow River’
+ Leontodon rigens
Hemerocallis ‘Green Flutter’
Aconitum lamarckii

Solidago ‘Golden Gate’
Potentilla ‘Yellow Queen’
Achilea filipendulina ‘Parker’s Variety’
Thermopsis lanceolata
Thermopsis caroliniana
Helianthus microcephalus
Nepeta govaniana

Aster umbellatus

Anthemis tinctoria
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. Hosta sieboldiana ‘Frances Williams’
Phlomis russeliana

Foeniculum vulgare ‘Giant Bronze’
Aquilegia chrysantha “Yellow Queen’
Eleagnus ebbingei

Hypericum ‘Hidcote’

Sorbaria tomentosa var. angustifolia
Mahonia wageneri ‘Pinnacle’
Alstroemeria aurea ‘Orange King’
Potentilla *‘William Rollisson’

Geum heldreichii *Karlskaer’

Primula bulleyana

Helenium + Verbesina alternifolia
Alchemilla mollis

Lysimachia ciliata

Hemerocallis ‘Silver King’

Potentilla fruticosa ‘Tangerine’




39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

Viburnum opulus

Senecio doria

Hosta “Sum and Substance’
Solidago rugosa

Hemerocallis ‘Stella d "Oro’

Heliopsis helianthoides ‘Karat’
Alchemilla venosa

Hypericum androsaemum

Silphium perfoliatum

Rudbeckia fulgida var. deamii
Ligustrum ‘Vicaryi’

Diervilla sessilifolia

Hemerocallis *Corky’

Sambucus racemosa ‘Plumosa Aurea’
Cornus stolonifera ‘Flaviramea’

Acer campestre

Prunus serrulata ‘Ukon’

Clematis tibetana subsp. tangutica
Hydrangea anomala subsp. petiolaris
Prunus padus ‘Corolata’
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